STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1981 No. 226

Judgments Enforcement (Northern Ireland) Order 1981

PART II

THE ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

Exercise of functions of Office

8. The functions of the Office shall, subject to and in accordance with rules and with directions given by the Lord Chancellor, be exercisable by—

- (a) the Master;
- (b) a Judicial Officer; and
- (c) the Chief Enforcement Officer or any other member of [^{F1}staff of the Office].

F1 Words in art. 8(c) substituted (12.4.2010) by Northern Ireland Court Service (Abolition and Transfer of Functions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2010 (S.R. 2010/133), art. 4, **Sch. para. 14(3)** (with arts. 5-7)

Status:

Point in time view as at 12/04/2010.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Judgments Enforcement (Northern Ireland) Order 1981, Section 8.